2018 McKLPOA Property Owners Survey

Number of Respondants 19 24% Response rate

Number of Survey's Handed out 80

All values are of survey respondants only.

1 Respondants NOT interested in membership
1. Percent permanent to seasonal resident

2. Amount of seasonal usage by survey respondants
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3. How respondants ranked the importance of these traits
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4, Favourite activites identified
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5. Respondants concerned about municipal waste management plan
I'm 110% Concerned
Yes

Somewhat )
Seriesl

Neutral

No

6. Respondants concerned about lake water quality
Always
Often
Neutral
Once | was

Never



7. Respondants concerned over land use management around the lake
Yes
Neutral
Once | was

Never

8. Respondants aware of this summers algae bloom

Always
Often
Neutral
Once | was

Never



9. Respondants concerns about theft or damage

Never Once | was Neutral Often Always

10. Who will best represent my interests?

Government, 0

ME, 6
Local Councilor, 5 MNR, 0

MPP, 2

= MP, 0

McKLPOA, 16



11. Respondants concerned about sale of Crown land

0%

5%

Never
No
Neutral
Yes

Extremely

95%

12. Are you satisified with your lake internet access

Yes
22% Don't care
22%
Could be faster
28%
No

28%



13. Respondants satisfied with their water filtration systems.

Somewhat, 2 No, 0

14. Percent respondants satisified with Policing in area.

Don't care, 1

Somewhat, 5




15. If other than yes, please specific if (not percent as many didn't respond)
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35
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| prefer bottled water I would like more I would like a workshop  Safe to drink without
information filtration

16. Respondants satisfied with accessibility to contractors

Don't care, 2

No, 2

Yes, 8

Somewhat, 7



17. Percent aware McKLPOA are trying to improve services

Don't care, 0

Somewhat, 3

18. Percent respondants aware there is an environmental committee

Don't care, 0

Somewhat, 2




19. Respondants aware they can get involved for as little or as much time as they like

Don't
care, 2

No, 3
Yes, 9

Somewhat, 5

20. Number of respondants who would like to get involved in identified committees
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21. Weighted ranking of best ways to share CONFIDENTIAL Association Information

(LOWER scores are more preferred)
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22. Weighted ranking of best way to share SOCIAL area information
(LOWER score are more preferred)
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23. Number of respondants in favour of posting minutes to website only.
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24. Percent aware of McKLPOA

& Not aware of McKLPOA & Heard a rumor of McKLPOA “ Yes am aware of

0%

25. Percent concerned about road quality

Never concerned,
1




26. Percent who usde dump in last year

27. Number aware of no road side bins allowed.
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28. Respondants concerned about well water quality

Always

Often

Once | was

N/A

29. Respondants aware McKLOA representated them at the township

Always
Often

Neutral

Never

18




30. Respondants concerned about septic quality around the lake

Often

Neutral

Once | was

Never

31. Respondants aware McKLPOA represented them at recent Waste Mgmnt Mtg

Always
Often |
Neutral _.
Once | was _-
Never
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16




32. Respondants satisfied with hydro service

33. Respondants whoa are concerned about their road condition private/pubic

Public No, 0




34. Type of internet access used:

Other
0%

Satellite
8%

35. Respondants who are satisfied with the boat launch area.




36. Respondants who would like workshops on various topics

37. Percent of respondants aware of winter fishing derby

Now | do, how do |

No, 1 come?, 0




38. Respondants who would like socializing events

Geocaching/

39. Percent of respondants choices of proposed events
Scavenger, 3
Fishing Derby, 2

N/
A I\




40. # of respondants that knew McKLPOA has an official website

14

12

10

Don't care No Somewhat Yes

41. Percent respondants who felt the association has value protecting property




42. # of respondants that knew there was a closed facebook group.

9

8

Don't care Heard a rumor Yes

43. Percent that would like input on association activites and intitatives




Listing of suggestions that respondants would do if they only had 2 hours a year to
donate to improving the surrounding area.

1 Trail Cleanup

4 Shoreline Cleanup

4 Roadside (ditches) Cleanup

1 Awareness campaign for loon nesting areas to protect them

1 Facebook page maintenance and administration

1 Beach Cleanup

1 Helping setup and take down of annual meeting

Summarized comments for improvement or general
Keep meetings to an hour - too long
Concerns for shoreline erosion from wakes
Concerns for loon nesting areas



